

City Council/Successor Agency Meeting

AGENDA ITEM NO. H. 8.

DATE: 12/01/2020

TO: Honorable Mayor and City Council Members

SUBJECT: Adopt Ordinance No. 2916 adding Chapter 2.72 to the Redlands

Municipal Code relating to the Establishment of a Citizens' Measure T (2020) Advisory Committee (Oversight Committee) (Management

Services/Finance Director Garcia)

MOTION(S):

If the City Council determines that staff's recommendation is appropriate, the following motion is provided:

I move to adopt Ordinance No. 2916.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended the City Council consider adoption of Ordinance No. 2916, adding Chapter 2.72 to the Redlands Municipal Code relating to the Establishment of a Citizens' Measure T (2020) Advisory Committee (Oversight Committee).

DISCUSSION:

The proposed ordinance and staff report prepared for the introduction of this ordinance are available in the City Clerk's office.

ALTERNATIVES:

The Council may continue this matter in order to allow additional time to review Ordinance No. 2916.

STRATEGIC PLAN:

Not Applicable.

SUBMITTED BY:

Jeanne Donaldson, City Clerk

RECOMMENDED BY:

Charles M. Duggan Jr., City Manager

REVIEWED BY:

Daniel J. McHugh, City Attorney Janice McConnell, Assistant City Manager Danielle Garcia, Management Services/Finance Director

PREPARED BY:

Jeanne Donaldson, City Clerk

Fiscal Impact

Discussion:

Codification: \$22/per page affected by the change

Legal Publication: \$250

Attachments

Ordinance No. 2916